TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type
FORMERLY Stoddard Hill Media
. . . LIMITED LIABILITY
INET Interactive, LLC m?;?;nc%sv,eLLC d/b/a iNet 02/28/2011 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Northcreek Mezzanine Fund I, L.P. |
|Street Address: ”225 East Fifth Street |
|Intemal Address: ”Suite 3010 |
|City: ||Cincinnati |
|
|
|

|State/Country: ”OHIO
|Posta| Code: ”45202
[Entity Type: |[LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3869910 A BEST WEB
Registration Number: 3869911 HOTSCRIPTS
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (312)698-4533
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 312.750.3617
Email: ehochstatter@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Brian P. Bylica, McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 4100
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan P. Bylica
Signature: /s/ Bryan P. Bylica
J Y d TRADEMARK

900185968 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0546



Date: 03/09/2011

Total Attachments: 25

source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page1.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page?2.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page3.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page4.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#pageb.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page6.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page?7 tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page8.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page9.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page10.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page11.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page12.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page13.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page 14.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page15.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page16.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page17.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page18.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page19.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page20.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page21.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page22 tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page23.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page24.tif
source=Northcreek-iNet First Amendment to IP Security Agreement w_ Schedules#page25.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0547




EXECUTION COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Agreement™) is dated as of February 28, 2011, by and
between INET INTERACTIVE, LLC, a Delaware limited Hability company (“Berrower”),
and NORTHCREEK MEZZANINE FUND I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender are parties to that certain Intellectual Property
Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2010 (the “IP Security Agreement”); capitalized terms
used herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement except as otherwise
expressly defined herein); and

WHEREAS, Borrower, Lender and Stoddard Hill Media Holdings, LLC, a
Delaware - limited liability company (“Stoddard Hill”), have entered into that certain Note
Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Borrower has granted fo Lender additional security
interests in certain intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lenders desire to amend certain provisions of the IP
Security Agreement in accordance with, and subject to, the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOVW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the covenants and
agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree as follows:

A Acknowledgment of Obligations, Borrower hereby acknowledges, confirms and
agrees that all Obligations made prior to the date hereof, fogether with interest accrued and
“accruing thereon, and fees, costs, expenses and other charges owing by Borrower to Lender, are
unconditionally owing by Borrower to Lender, without offset, defense or counterclaim of any
kind, nature or description whatsoever except as may be limited by applicable bankruptcy,
insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or other similar laws relating to or affecting creditor’s
rights generally and any and all security interests granted by Borrower in favor of Lender
pursuant to the IP Security Agreement remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof,

B, Amendments to Loan Apreement. Subject to the terms and condifions of this
Agreement, Schedules A, B, C, D, E and F of the IP Security Agreement are hereby amended by
deleting them in their entirety and replacmg each respective schedule with the corresponding
schedule attached hereto.

C. No Other Amendments. Except for the amendments and agreements set forth
and referred to in Section B above, the IP Security Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement is intended, or shall be construed, to constitute a
novation or an accord and satisfaction of any of Borrower’s Obligations or to modify, affect or
impair the perfection or continuity of Lender’s security interests in, security titles to or other
liens on any Collateral for the Obligations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0548



D. Representations and Warranties. To induce Lender fo enter into this
Agreement, Borrower does hereby warrant, represent and covenant to Lender that after giving.
effect to this Agreement (i) each representation or warranty of the Borrower set forth in the IP
Security Agreement is hereby restated and reaffirmed as true and correct in all material respects
on and as of the date hereof as if such representation or warranty were made on and as of the date
hereof (except to the extent that any such representation or warranty. expressly relates to a prior
specific date or period) and (ii) Borrower has the power and is duly authorized to enter into,
deliver and perform this Agreement and this Agreement is the legal, valid and binding obligation
of the Borrower enforceable against the Borrower in accordance with its terms.

E.  Condition Precedent to Effectiveness of this Agreement. This Agreement shall
become effective as of the date (the “Amendment Effective Date™) upon which the Borrower
has satisfied each of the conditions specified below:

1. Lender shall have received one or more counterparts of this Agreement
duly executed and delivered by the Borrower and Lender, in form and
substance satisfactory to Lender; and

2, evidence of the satisfaction of each of the conditions precedent listed in
Article 3 of that certain Note Purchase Agreement of even date herewith.
by and between Borrower, Lender and Stoddard Hill, which satisfaction
-shall be evidenced by the execution and delivery by Lender of a
counterpart of this Agreement,

F. Advice of Counsel. ~ Each of the parties represents to each other party hereto
that it has discussed this Agreement with its counsel.

G. Severability of Provisions. In case any provision of or obligation under this
Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any applicable jurisdiction, the validity,
legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions or obligations, or of such provision or
obligation in any other jurisdiction, shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

H. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken togethcr shall constitute
one and the same instrument.

I, GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY,
AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE
OF OHIO APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND PERFORMED IN SUCH STATE
WITHOUT REGARD TO THE PRINCIPLES THEREOF REGARDING CONFLICTS OF
LAWS.

J. Entire Agreement. The IP Sccurity Agreement as and when amended through
this Agreement embodies the entire agreement between the parties hereto rélating to the subject
matter thereof and supersedes all prior agreements, representations and understandings, if any,
relating to the subject mafter thereof.

K. No Strict Construction, Ete. The parties hereto have participated jointly in the

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0549



negotiation and drafting of this Agreement. In the event an ambiguity or question of intent or
interpretation arises, this Agreement shall be construed as if drafted jointly by the parties hereto
and no presumption or burden of proof shall arise favoring or disfavoring any party by virtue of
the authorship of any provisions of this Agreement. Time is of the essence for this Agreement.

L. Costs and Expenses. Borrower absolutely and unconditionally agree to
reimburse Lender for all reasonable and documented out-of-pocket fees, costs and expenses,
including all reasonable fees and expenses of one counsel, incurred in the preparation,
negotiation, execution and delivery of this Agreement or other agreements prepared, negotiated,
executed or delivered in connection with this Agreement or transactions contemplated hereby.

[Signature Pages Follow]

: TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0550



EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and
year specified at the beginning hereof.

BORROWER:

INET INERACTIVE, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

by Tz

Name: Troy A. Augustine
Title: CEO

LENDER:

NORTHCREEK MEZZANINE FUND L, L.P,,
a Delaware limited partnership

By: NMF GP,LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
Its:  General Partner

By: | | .
Name: Barry Peterson, Vice President

Title: Northcreek Management, Inc.,
Manager of the General Partner

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
SIGNATURE PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0551



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to Intellectual
Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year specified at the
beginning hereof.

| E.R_RD_EEB

INET INERACTIVE, LLC,
a Delaware limited lability company

By:
Name: Troy A. Angustine
Tite: CEO

LENDER:

NORTHCREEK MEZZANINE FUND I, L.P,,
a Delaware limited partnership

By:

Its

By: A4 .

Name: Bz{ny Peterson, Vice President

Title: Northereek Management, Inc.,
-Manager of the General Partner

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY S$ECURITY AGREEMENT
‘:I(:NAIURI PAGE .

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0552



SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered Trademarks

Registered Trademark :
and Country of Registration Property Date Registered

Registration Number Covered

A BEST WEB 3869910 11/2/2010
DBFORUMS - US 2861821 7/6/2004
DBFORUMS ~US 2875032 ' 8/17/2004
HOSTINGCON-US 3739915 ' 1/19/2010
HOSTINGTECH 3207349 . ' 2/13/2007
YOUR

CONNECTION TO

THE HOSTING

INDUSTRY - US : _
HOTSCRIPTS.COM 2874799 : 8/17/2004
-Us - '
HOTSCRIPTS.COM 2916196 1/4/2005
- UsS .

HOTSCRIPTS.COM 960045 3/13/2008
—IR ‘

HOTSCRIPTS 3869911 11/2/2010
ISP CHECK - US 2875030 8/17/2004
ISP CHECK - US 2875031 : . 8/17/2004
PROGRAMMING 2875033 ' 8/17/2004
TALK - US ‘ : .
SEARCH : 3189291 - 12/26/2006
MARKETING

STANDARD - US

WEBHOSTING 3200285 1/23/2007
TALK —US

WEBHOSTING 3377875 6/1/2007
TALK - US ‘ :
WEBHOSTING 927868 11/6/2007
TALK-IR :
WEBHOSTING 1250736 /1372008

TALK — Australia

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0553



Trademark Applications

Application Relates

To Following Serial | Property Country of Application
Trademark Number Covered
WEBHOSTING 902645366 Brazil
TALK
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0554



SCHEDULE B

Copyrights

Debtor has copyrights to the content in the following print publication. These copyrights are not
registered.

SEARCH MARKETING STANDARD
THE WEB HOST INDUSTRY REVIEW
HOTTEST HOSTS DIRECTORY

Debtor has copyrights to the content published on the following websites. These copyrights are
not registered. '

ABESTWEB.COM
CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.COM
DBFORUMS.COM

FREEWEBHOSTINGTALK.COM

- HOSTINGCATALOG.COM
HOSTINGCON.COM
HOSTVOICE.COM
HOTSCRIPTS.COM
INETINTERACTIVE.COM
INETSTATUS.COM
ISPCHECK.COM
MAC-FORUMS.COM
OCFORUMS.COM
OVERCLOCKERS.COM
PAYPERCLICKUNIVERSE.COM
SEARCHMARKETINGSTANDARD.COM
SEMCOMPARE.COM
SWISHTALK.COM
WEBHOSTINGTALK.COM

- WEBHOSTINGTALK.COM.AU
WEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.COM
XTREMEDOTNETALK.COM

- XTREMEVBTALK.COM
HOTTEST HOSTS.COM

THEWHIR.COM

' TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0555



' SCHEDULE C

Frade Secrets

No Trade Secrets

TRADEMARK |
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0556



SCHEDULE D

Licenses

No licenses for which Debtor is a licensor

Debtor does not own the Trademark to Windows Secrets.- The Company, as part of the Windows

Secrets acquisition, has an agreement with Wiley Publishing that permits the use of the Windows
Secrets trademark '

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0557



SCHEDULE E

Domain Names

ABESTCART.COM
ABESTCONFERANCE.COM
ABESTCONFERENCE.COM
ABESTEXPO.COM
ABESTLINK.COM

ABESTSHOPPINGCART.COM
ABESTSHOPPINGCARTSOFTW
ARE.COM

ABESTSUMIT.COM
ABESTSUMMIT.COM

ABESTWER.BIZ

ABESTWEB.CC

ABESTWEB.COM

ABESTWEB.I NFO

ABESTWEB.NET

ABESTWEB.ORG

ABESTWEB.TV

ABESTWEB.US

ABESTWEB.WS

ABWARCHIVES.COM
AFFILIATE-FORUM, NET
AFFILIATEHANDBOOK101.COM
AFFILIATEHIDEOUT.COM
AFFILIATELEGALLOUNGE.COM
AFFILIATEMAGS.COM
AFFILIATE-MANAGER.COM
AFFILIATEMANAGER.US
AFFILIATEMANAGERFORUM.COM
AFFILIATE-MANAGER-FORUM.COM
AFFILIATEMANAGERSFORUM.COM
AFFILIATE-MANAGERS-FORUM.COM
AFFILIATEMARKETINGADVISOR.COM
AFFILIATEMARKETINGFORUM.COM
AFFILIATE-MARKETING-FORUM.COM
AFFILIATEMARKETINGFORUM.NET
AFFILIATE-MARKETING-FORUM.NET
AFFILIATEMARKETINGFORUM.ORG
AFFILIATE-MARKETING-FORUM.ORG
© AFFILIATEMATRKETING.COM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0558



AFFILIATESITEREVIEW.COM
AFFILIATE-SITE-REVIEW.COM
AFFILIATETAXLAW .COM
AFFILIATETAXLAW S.COM
AFFTAX.COM -

AFFTAXLAW .COM

AFFTAXLAWS.COM

AFFTAXS.COM

AKAFFILIATES.COM
ALAFFILIATES.COM
ARAFFILIATES.COM
ASAFFILIATES.COM

ASKABW.BIZ

ASKABW.COM

ASKABW.INFO

ASKABW.NET
AUGMENTEDREALITYDIRECTORY.COM
AUGMENTEDREALITYDIRECTORY.INFO
AUGMENTEDREALITYDIRECTORY.NET
AUGMENTEDREALITYDIRECTORY.ORG
AUGMENTEDREALITYTALK.COM' |

- AUGMENTEDREALITYTALK.INFO

AUGMENTEDREALITYTALK.NET
AUGMENTEDREALITYTALK.ORG
AUSTRALIANAFFILI ATES.COM
 AZAFFILIATES.COM
BUSINESSWEBSUCCESS.COM
BUSINESSWEBSUCCESS.NET
CAAFFILIATES.COM
CAFEDEV.COM

CAFEDEV.NET

CAFEDEV.ORG
CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.BIZ

- CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.COM
CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.INFO
CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.NET
CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.ORG
CHEAPHOSTDIRECTORY.US
CHEAPHOSTINGDIRECTORY.BIZ
CHEAPHOSTINGDIRECTORY.COM
CHEAPHOSTINGDIRECTORY.NET
CHEAPHOSTINGDIRECTORY.ORG
CHEAPWEBHOSTINGDIRECTORY.COM

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0559



COMPARESEM.COM
CTAFFILIATES.COM
DATAFEEDFORUM.COM
DBFORUMS.BIZ
DBFORUMS.COM
DBFORUMS.INFO
DBFORUMS.NET
DBFORUMS.ORG
DBFORUMS.WS .
DCAFFILIATES.COM
DEAFFILIATES.COM

DEBTCONSOLIDATI ONAFFILIATES.COM

DENTALAFFILIATES.COM
DEVARTICLES.BIZ
DEVARTICLES.NET
DEVARTICLES.ORG

"~ DEVELOPERHQ.COM
DEVELOPERHQ.NET
DEVELOPERHQ.ORG
DEVELOPMENTCAFE.COM
DEVELOPMENTCAFE.NET
DEVELOPMENTCAFE.ORG
DEVLANCE.NET
DEVLANCE.ORG
DEVLOUNGE.ORG
DEVPAPERS.COM
DEVPAPERS.NET
DEVPAPERS.ORG
DEVTUTORIALS.COM
DEVTUTORIALS.NET
DEVTUTORIALS.ORG
DNTHRIFTY.COM
DNTHRIFTY.NET
DNTHRIFTY.ORG
DOMAINNAMETALK.COM
DOMAIN-NAME-TALK,.COM
DOMAINNAMETALK.NET
DOMAINNAMETHRIFTY.COM
DOMAINNAMETHRIFTY.NET
DOMAINNAMETHRIEFTY.ORG

- DOMAINRESEARCH.COM

DOMAINWHOIS.COM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0560



DOTNETFORUMS.NET
EDEVCAFE.COM
EDEVCAFE.NET
EDEVCAFE.ORG
"ETHICALAFFILIATES.COM
EUROPEANAFFILIATES.COM
EVDOFORUM.ORG
EVDOFORUMS.NET
EVDOFORUMS.ORG -
EVDOTALK.NET
EVDOTALK.ORG
EVDVFORUM.NET

" EVDVFORUM.ORG
EVDVFORUMS.COM
EVDVFORUMS.NET
EVDVFORUMS.ORG
EVDVINFO.COM
EVDVINFO.NET
EVDVINFO.ORG

- EVDVTALK.NET
EVDVTALK.ORG
FINDWEBHOST.COM
FINDWEBNETWORK.COM
FINDWEBSERVERS.COM

- FINDWEBSPACE.COM
FLAFFILIATES.COM
FLASH-FORUMS.COM
FLASH-FORUMS.NET
FLASH-FORUMS.ORG

" FREELANCERSTALK.COM
FREEWEBHOSTINGTALK.COM
FREEWEBHOSTINGTALK NET
FREEWEBHOSTINGTALK.ORG
FREEWHT.COM -
FREEWHT.NET
FREEWHT.ORG
FUCKWHT.COM
FXAFFILIATES.COM
GAAFFILIATES.COM
GETYQURSMS.COM
GETYOURSMS.NET

GREENHOSTDIRECTORY.COM

GREENHOSTDIRECTORY.NET

- TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0561



GREENHOSTDIRECTORY.ORG
GREENHOSTINGDIRECTORY.COM
GREENHOSTINGDIRECTORY.NET
GREENHOSTINGDIRECTORY.ORG
GREENWEBHOSTDIRECTORY.COM
GREENWEBHOSTDIRECTORY.NET
GREENWEBHOSTDIRECTORY.ORG
GREENWEBHOSTINGDIRECTORY.NET
GREENWLEBHOSTINGDIRECTORY.ORG

GUAFFILIATES.COM
HARDWAREPAPERS.COM
HARDWAREPAPERS.NET
HARDWAREPAPERS.ORG
HIAFFILIATES.COM
HOSTARTICLES.COM
HOSTARTICLES.NET
HOSTARTICLES.ORG
HOSTBUZZ.COM
HOSTBUZZ.NET
HOSTBUZZ.ORG
HOST-DISCUSSION.COM
HOST-DISCUSSION.NET
HOST-DISCUSSION.ORG
HOST-DISCUSSIONS.COM
HOST-DISCUSSIONS.NET
HOST-DISCUSSIONS.ORG
HOSTFEEDBACK.COM
HOSTFEEDBACK.NET
HOSTFEEDBACK.ORG
HOSTINGCATALOG.COM

" HOSTINGCATALOG.NET
HOSTINGCATALOG.ORG
HOSTINGCHAT.COM
HOSTINGCHAT.NET
HOSTINGCON.COM
HOSTINGCON.INFO
HOSTINGCON.NET
HOSTINGCON.ORG
HOSTINGCON.US
HOSTINGCON2005.COM
HOSTINGCON2006.COM
HOSTINGCON2007.COM
HOSTING-DISCUSSION.COM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0562



HOSTING-DISCUSSION.NET
HOSTING-DISCUSSION.ORG
'HOSTING-DISCUSSIONS.COM
HOSTING-DISCUSSIONS.NET
HOSTING-DISCUSSIONS.ORG
HOSTINGTECH.COM
HOSTPAPERS.COM
HOSTPAPERS.NET
HOSTPAPERS.ORG
HOSTVOICE.COM
HOSTVOICE.NET
HOTSCRIPTS.COM

- HOTSCRIPTS.NET
[AAFFILIATES.COM
IDAFFILITES.COM
[LAFFILIATES.COM
INETCARES.COM
INETDEV.WS .

- INEI'DIRECTORIES.COM
INETDIRECTORIES.NET
INETINTERACTIVE.BIZ
INETINTERACTIVE.COM
INETINTERACTIVE.NET
INETINTERACTIVE.ORG
INETINTERACTIVE.US

INETINTERACTIVE-EMAIL.COM
JAINETINTERACTIVE-EMAILNET

INETIRC.COM
INETSTATUS.COM
INETSTATUS.NET
INFOTONIC.COM
ISPCHECK.BIZ
ISPCHECK.COM

ISPCHECK.INFO
ISPCHECK.NET

'ISPCHECK.ORG
KSAFFILIATES.COM
KYAFFILIATES.COM
LAAFFILIATES.COM
LINKSTEAL.COM
LINKSTEAL.INFO
LINKSTEALNET
LINKSTEAL.ORG

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0563



LSAFFILIATES.COM
MAAFFILIATES.COM
MAC-FORUM.COM
MAC-FORUM.NET
MAC-FORUMS.COM
MAC-FORUMS.NET
MDAFFILI ATES.COM
MEAFFILIATES.COM
MHAFFILIATES.COM
MIAFFILIATES.COM
MNAFFILIATES.COM
MOAFFILI ATES.COM
MXAFFILIATES.COM
MYINET.COM :
MYINETINTERACTIVE.COM
NCAFFILIATES.COM
NDAFFILIATES.COM
NEAFFILIATES.COM
NETDEVCAFE.COM
NETDEVCAFE.NET
NETDEVCAFE.ORG
NHAFFI LIATES.COM
NJ AFFI LIATES.COM
NMAFFILIATES.COM
NONUSAFFILI ATES.COM
NVAFFI LIATES.COM
NYAFFILIATES.COM
OCFORUMS.COM
'OC-FORUMS.COM
OCFORUMS.NET
OC-FORUMS.NET
OCFORUMS.ORG
OC-FORUMS.ORG
OHAFFILIATES.COM

ONLINEMARKETINGFORSMBS.COM
ONLINEMARKETINGFORSMBS.NET
ONLINEMARKETINGPRINCIPLES.COM
ONLINEMARKETINGSTANDARD.COM
ONLINEMARKETINGSTANDARD.NET
ONLINEMARKETINGSTANDARD.ORG
ONLINEMARKETINGSTANDARD.US
ONLINESALESAFFILIATES.COM

ORAFFILIATES.COM

TRADEMARK ‘
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0564



OUTSOURCEDAFFILIATEMANAGEMENT.COM
OUTSOURCED-AFFILIATE-MANAGEMENT.COM
QUTSOURCEDAFFILIATEMANAGER.COM
OUTSOURCED-AFFILIATE-MANAGER.COM

OUTSOURCEDAFFILIATEPROGRAMMANAGER.COM
OUTSOURCED-AFFILIATE-PROGRAM-MANAGER.COM

OUTSOURCED-PROGRAM-MANAGER.COM

OVERCLOCKERS.COM .
PAAFFILIATES.COM
PARASITEWARE.BIZ
PARASITEWARE.COM
PARASITEWARE.INFO
PARASITEWARE.NET
PARASITEWARE.ORG
PARASITEWEAR.COM
PARASITE-WEAR.COM
PARASITEWHERE.COM |
PARASITE-WHERE.COM
PAYPERCLICKDEALS.COM
PAYPERCLICKFORUMS.COM
PAYPERCLICKUNIVERSE.COM
PCHARDWAREFORUMS.COM'
PCHARDWAREFORUMS.NET
PCHARDWAREFORUMS.ORG
PHP5DOCS.COM
PHP5DOCS.INFO
PHP5DOCS.NET
PHP5DOCS.ORG

'~ PHPPAPERS.COM
PHPPAPERS.NET
PHPPAPERS.ORG
PIXELPAPERS.COM
PPCHOST.COM
PPCUNIVERSE.COM
PROGRAMMERSTALK.COM
PROGRAMMINGTALK.BIZ
PROGRAMMINGTALK.COM
PROGRAMMINGTALK.NET
PROGRAMMINGTALK.ORG
PROGRAMMINGTALK.US
RIAFFILIATES.COM
SEARCHMARKETINGMAG.COM
SEARCHMARKETINGMAGAZINE.COM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0565



SEARCHMARKETINGSTANDARD.COM
SEMCOMPARE.COM '
SEM-LEADS.COM
SEOPAPERS.COM
SEOPORTAL.BIZ
SEOPORTAL.COM
SEOPORTAL.INFO
SEOPORTAL.NET
SEOPORTAL.ORG
SEOPORTAL.US
SMSTANDARD.COM
STODDARDHILLCAPITAL.COM
SWISHTALK.COM
SWISHTALK.NET
SWISHTALK.ORG ,
THEWEBHOSTDIRECTORY.COM
THEWEBHOSTDIRECTORY.NET
THEWEBHOSTDIRECTORY.ORG
TNAFFILIATES.COM
TXAFFILIATES.COM
UKAFFILIATEFORUM.COM
UKAFFILIATEFORUM.NET
UKAFFILIATEFORUM.ORG
UNETHICALAFFILIATE.COM
UNETHICALAFFILIATES.COM

. UNETHICALMERCHANT.COM

UNETHICALMERCHANTS.COM
UNETHICALNETWORKS.COM

VIAFFILIATES.COM

VIRGINAFFILIATE.COM

- VISUALBASICFORUM.COM
VOIPAPERS.COM
VOIPAPERS.NET
VOIPPAPERS.COM

VOIPPAPERS.NET
VOIPPAPERS.ORG

VTAFFI LIATES.COM
WAAFFILIATES.COM
WEBHOST-CHAT.COM
WEBHOST-CHAT.NET
WEBHOST-CHAT.ORG
WEBHOST-DISCUSSION.COM
WEBHOST-DISCUSSION.NET

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0566



WEBHOST-DISCUSSION.ORG
WEBHOST-DISCUSSIONS.COM
WEBHOST-DISCUSSIONS.NET
WEBHOST-DISCUSSIONS.ORG
WEBHOSTFORUM.COM
WEBHOSTFORUMS.COM
WEBHOST-FORUMS.COM
WEBHOST-FORUMS.NET
WEBHOST-FORUMS.ORG
WEBHOSTINGDIRECTORY.COM.AU
WEBHOSTINGFORUMS.COM '
‘'WEBHOSTINGNEWSFEED.COM
WEBHOSTINGNEWSFEED.INFO
WEBHOSTINGNEWSFEED . NET
WEBHOSTINGNEWSFEED.ORG
WEBHOSTINGNEWSLINE.COM
WEBHOSTINGNEWSLINE.INFO
WEBHOSTINGNEWSLINE.NET
WEBHOSTINGNEWSLINE.ORG
- WEBHOSTINGNEWSWIRE.COM
WEBHOSTINGNEWSWIRE.NET
WEBHOSTINGNEWSWIRE.ORG
WEBHOSTINGRADIO.COM
WEBHOSTINGTALK.COM
WEBHOSTING-TALK.COM
WEBHOSTINGTALK.COM.AU

- WEBHOSTINGTALK.COM.ES
WEBHOSTINGTALK.COM.IN
WEBHOSTINGTALK.NET
WEBHOSTING-TALK.NET
WEBHOSTINGTALK.ORG
 WEBHOSTING-TALK.ORG
WEBHOSTINTALK.COM
WEBHOSTNEWSFEED.COM
WEBHOSTNEWSFEED.INFO
WEBHOSTNEWSFEED . NET
WEBHOSTNEWSFEED.ORG
WEBHOSTNEWSLINE.COM
WEBHOSTNEWSLINE.INFO
WEBHOSTNEWSLINE.NET

- WEBHOSTNEWSLINE.ORG
WEBHOSTNEWSWIRE.COM
WEBHOSTNEWSWIRE.NET

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0567



WEBHOSTNEWSWIRE.ORG

- WEBHOST-TALK.COM
WEBHOST-TALK.NET
WEBHOST-TALK.ORG
WEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.BIZ
WEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.COM
WEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.INFO
WEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.NET
WLEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.ORG
WEBSITEHOSTDIRECTORY.US
WEBSITEHOSTINGDIRECTORY.COM
WH-CHAT.COM '
WH-CHAT.NET
WH-CHAT.ORG
WHDISCUSSION.COM
WH-DISCUSSION.COM
WHDISCUSSION.NET
WH-DISCUSSION.NET
WHDISCUSSION.ORG
WH-DISCUSSION.ORG
WHDISCUSSIONS.COM
WI-DISCUSSIONS.COM
WHDISCUSSIONS.NET
WH-DISCUSSIONS.NET
WHDISCUSSIONS.ORG
WIH-DISCUSSIONS.ORG
WHEXPO.COM
WHFORUM.COM
WH-FORUM.COM
WH-FORUM.NET
WH-FORUM.ORG
WH-FORUMS.COM
WH-FORUMS.NET
WH-FORUMS.ORG
WHGUILD.COM
WHGUILD.NET
WHGUILD.ORG
WHJOURNAL.COM
WHMAG.COM .
WHNETWORK.COM
WHNETWORK.NET
WH-TALK.COM
WH-TALK.NET

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0568



WH-TALK.ORG
WHTAUDIO.COM
WHTAUDIO.NET
WHTAUDIO.ORG
'WHTINSIDER.COM
WHTINSIDER.INFO
WHTINSIDER.NET
WHTINSIDER.ORG
WHTIRC.COM
WHTRADIO.COM
WHTRADIO.NET
WHTREQUESTS.COM
WHTSUCKS.COM
WHTSUCKS.INFO
WHTSUCKS.NET
WHTSUCKS.ORG
WHTVIDEO.COM
'WHTVIDEO.NET
WHTVIDEO.ORG
WHTVIDEOS.COM
WHTVIDEOS.NET
WHTVIDEOS.ORG
WHTWIKI.COM
WHTWIKLNET
WHTWIKL.ORG
WIAFFI LIATES.COM
WINDOWSCONFIDENTIAL.COM
WINDOWSCONFIDENTIAL NET
WINDOWSHINTS.COM
 WINDOWSHINTS.NET
WINDOWSHUSH-HUSH.COM
WINDOWSHUSH-HUSH.NET
WINDOWSOFFTHERECORD.COM
WINDOWSOFFTHERECORD.NET
WINDOWSPRIVATE.COM
WINDOWSPRIVATE.NET
WINDOWSSUGGESTIONS.COM
WINDOWSSUGGESTIONS.NET
WINDOWSTALKS.COM
WINDOWSTALKS.NET
WINDOWSTROUBLES.COM
WINDOWSTROUBLES.NET
WINDOWSUNDERCOVER.COM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0569



WINDOWSUNDERCOVER.NET
WINDOWSWHISPERS.COM
WINDOWSWHISPERS.NET
WINREPAIRS.COM
WINREPAIRS.NET
WVAFFILIATES.COM
WYAFFILIATES.COM
XTREMEDOTNETALK.COM
XTREMEDOTNETTALK.BIZ
XTREMEDOTNETTALK.COM
XTREMEDOTNETTALK.NET
XTREMEDOTNETTALK.ORG
XTREMEVBTALK.BIZ
XTREMEVBTALK.COM
XTREMEVBTALK.NET
XTREMEVBTALK.ORG
ZANOXAFFILIATE.COM
13thdomain.com
a-hosting-guide.com
articlecentral.com
dnessentials.com
find-web-hosts.com
hostinghelp.com
hottesthosts.com
hottesthost.net
hottesthosts.ca
hottesthosts.net
hottest-web-hosts.com
hottesthost.com
hottestwebhosts.com
thehottesthost.com
the-hottest-host.com
thehottesthosts.com
the-hottest-hosts.com
thewebhostindustryreview.com

thewebhostindustryreviewinc.com

thewhir.ca
thewhir.co.uk
thewhir.com
thewhir.net
thewhir.org
thewhiradnetwork.com
thewhirinc.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0570



thewhirmagazine.com
thewhirnetwork.com

" thewhirtogo.com

thewir.com
thirteenthdomain.com

- web-host-news.com
webhostessentials.com
webhostindustryreview.com
webhostindustryreviewine.com
webhostlingessentials.com
webhostingindustryreview.com
webhostingindustryreview.net
webhostingjobs.com :
webhostjobs.com

whir.com
whiradnetwork.com
whirads.com

whirblogs.com .

whirdev.com

whirevents.com
whirmagazine.com
whirmedia.com
whirnetwork.com
whirnewsletter.com
whirtogo.com

whirtv.com

whir.tv

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0571



'SCHEDULE G

Claims or Legal Actions

No claims or legal actions

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/09/2011 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0572



